As Introduced

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 467

26

Senator Fedor

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Rudy's Hot Dog on its Centennial.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General	Τ
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Rudy's Hot Dog on	2
the memorable occasion of its One Hundredth Anniversary; and	3
WHEREAS, This special anniversary offers all those involved	4
with Rudy's Hot Dog an opportunity to reflect on the success of	5
the past and to look with optimism to the future. Over the past	6
one hundred years, Rudy's has maintained a steady commitment to	7
offering beloved hot dogs to people throughout the Toledo area,	8
and it has distinguished itself as an iconic business enterprise.	9
Since its founding in 1920 by Rudy Poturedes, this fine restaurant	10
has earned a well-deserved reputation for delicious food and a	11
warm atmosphere, and it is deserving of the highest praise; and	12
WHEREAS, The outstanding accomplishments of Rudy's Hot Dog	13
are attributable to the dedicated service of its highly committed	14
staff, as well as to the innovation and foresight of its current	15
owners, Harry and Andy Dionyssiou. Rudy's Hot Dog has set a	16
shining example of responsible business practice, earning the	17
admiration of many, and we are certain that it will maintain its	18
unwavering devotion to excellence; and	19
WHEREAS, Over the years, Rudy's Hot Dog has enhanced the	20
quality of life within the surrounding area. We have no doubt	21
that as this worthy eatery maintains its dedication to service and	22
achievement, it will continue to grow and prosper; therefore be it	23
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd	24
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	25

congratulate Rudy's Hot Dog on its One Hundredth Anniversary and

S. R. No. 467 As Introduced	Page 2
extend best wishes for ongoing success; and be it further	27
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	28
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Rudy's Hot Dog.	29